Miniature Series Catalogue
B A L L  B E A R I N G S
2
3
6
7
8
22

Kein Präfix / No Prefix = Chromstahl / Chrome Steel
Material
Typenbezeichnung / Bearing Part Number
2Z = Metalldichtscheiben / Metal Shields
2RS = Gummidichtscheiben / Rubber Seals
2TS = Teflondichtscheiben / Teflon Seals
Kein Suffix / No Suffix = offen / open
Dichtscheiben / Shields
MF = Metrisch mit Flansch / Metric with Flange
MR = Metrisch / Metric
R = Zöllig / Inch
FR = Zöllig mit Flansch / Inch with Flange
F = Metrisch mit Flansch / Metric with Flange
Kein Präfix / No Prefix = Metrisch / Metric
Referenz / Bearing type
S FR 144 -2Z . . . Abm./Dimen. . . .
FR 85 ,,
635 -2RS ,,
S 682X ,,
5Spezifikationen  /  Specifications4
Back to contents >
0.6 (1) 2.5 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
2.5 10 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
10 18 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0       -4 10 8 6 9 7 5 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
18 30 0 -10 -8 -6 -5 0       -5 13 10 8 10 8 6 6 5 5 4 8 6 3 2.5
30 50 0 -12 -10 -8 -6 0       -6 15 12 9 13 10 8 8 6 6 5 9 8 4 3
Note 1: The upper value of the bore diameter in this table is not applicable when the distance from the bearing ring face is less than 1.2 times the
chamferdimension.
Note 2: According to the revision of ANSI/ABMA Std,20-1996, the classes ABEC1·ABEC3·ABEC5·ABEC7 are equivalent to SS0·CLASS6·CLASS5·CLASS4.
d(mm) dmp ds Vdp Vdmp
Over incl. Upper Lower Lower Lower Lower Upper Lower Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max.
0,2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3
P0 P6 P5 P4 Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter P0 P6 P5 P4
series series series series series
P4 P0 P6 P5 P4
2.5(1) 6 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0 -4 10 8 6 10 9 7 5 9 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
6 18 0 -8 -7 -5 -4 0 -4 10 8 6 10 9 7 5 9 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 2
18 30 0 -9 -8 -6 -5 0 -5 12 9 7 12 10 8 6 10 6 5 5 4 7 6 3 2.5
30 50 0 -11 -9 -7 -6 0 -6 14 11 8 16 11 9 7 13 7 5 6 5 8 7 4 3
50 80 0 -13 -11 -9 -7 0 -7 16 13 10 20 14 11 8 16 9 7 7 5 10 8 5 3.5
Note(1) : SIze 2.5mm is included in this classification.
Note(2) : The outer ring width variations for CLASS0 and CLASS6 are the same as for the inner ring of the same bearing size.
D(mm) Dmp Ds VDp VDmp
Over incl. Lower Lower Lower Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max.
0,2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 2,3 7,8,9 0 2,3 2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3 7,8,9 0,2,3
P0 P6 P5 P4 Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter Diameter P0 P6 P5 P4
series series series series series
Open Seal Open Seal Open Open
Shield Shield
P0 P6 P5 P4
0 -40 -40 12 12 5 2.5 10 5 4 2.5 7 3 7 3 0.6(1) 2.5
0 -120 -40 15 15 5 2.5 10 6 4 2.5 7 3 7 3 2.5 10
0 -120 -80 20 20 5 2.5 10 7 4 2.5 7 3 7 3 10 18
0 -120 -120 20 20 5 2.5 13 8 4 3 8 4 8 4 18 30
0 -120 -120 20 20 5 3 15 10 5 4 8 4 8 4 30 50
Note(1) : 0.6mm is included in this classification.
Note(2) : The inner ring width variation is the same for the outer ring of the same bearing size, CLASS5 and CLASS4 referring to outer ring only.
Bs(  Cs)(2) VBs(VCs)(2) Kla Sd Sla d(mm)
Unit µm
Upper Lower Lower Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Over Incl.
P0 P5 P0 P6 P5 P4 P0 P6 P5 P4 P5 P4 P5 P4
P6 P4
Single bearing Inner/outer ring Inner ring
U